506889182 09/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6936003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREMONT MICRO DEVICES (SZ) LIMITED	03/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREMONT MICRO DEVICES CORPORATION
Street Address:	UNIT 5-8, 10/F, CHANGHONG BUILDING, KE-JI NAN 12 ROAD, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8599581
Patent Number:	9125270
Patent Number:	9130469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STD-1204-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Supporting documents of change of name#page1.tif source=Supporting documents of change of name#page2.tif source=Supporting documents of change of name#page3.tif

PATENT 506889182 REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0981

source=Supporting documents of change of name#page4.tif
source=Supporting documents of change of name#page5.tif
source=Supporting documents of change of name#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0982 辉芒微电子(深圳)股份有限公司:

我周已于二〇二一年三月十八目对你企业申请的(股东信息、认缴注册资本总额(万 元)、企业类型、名称)变更予以核准; 对你企业 的(法律文书送达接收人信息、监事信 息、其他董事信息、董事成员、章程)予以备案,具体核准变更(备案)事项如下:

备案前法律文书送达 接收人信息:

姓名: 地址: 电话:

接收人信息:

备案后法律文书送达 姓名:邓婷 电话: 15816310025 地址:南山区科技园科技南十二 路长虹科技大厦10楼5-8室

备案前监事信息:

叶立芬(监事)

备案后监事信息:

叶立芬(职工监事),刘芳(监事),吴峰梅(监事会主席)

备案前其他董事信 息。

高秉强(董事),邓锦辉(董事)

备案后其他董事信 息:

汤俭(董事),陈秧秧(董事),高秉强(董事),李容会(董 事),崔志英(董事),林信南(董事)

备案前董事成员:

许如柏(董事长)

备案后董事成员:

许如柏(董事长)

章程备案

汤俭; 出资额0.2(万元), 出资比例0.01%

陈文新 : 出资额49.5441 (万元), 出资比例1.79%

TANG KAM FAI: 出资额271.5344(万元),出资比例9.82%

黎远珊: 由资额0.7879(万元),由资比例0.03%

吴介豫: 出资额0.2(万元),出资比例0.01%

李容会 : 出资额0.2 (万元), 出资比例0.01%

高梁于文: 出资额318.177(万元),出资比例11.51%

JONATHAN HEI: 出资额54.7448 (万元),出资比例1.98%

许如柏 : 出资额674.4564(万元), 出资比例24.4%

黄裕泉; 出资额0.2(万元), 出资比例0.01%

刘桂云: 出资额0.2(万元),出资比例0.01%

变更前股东信息:

平潭亿舫三号投资合伙企业(有限合伙); 出资额176.9044(万 元), 出资比例6.4%

平潭亿舫一号投资合伙企业(有限合伙):出资额526.9874(万

元), 出资比例19.05%

New Paradise Limited: 出资额54.7448(万元),出资比例1.98% AEfolio LIMITED (亚洲创投服务有限公司);出资额318.177

(万元),出资比例11.51%

平潭亿舫二号投资合伙企业(有限合伙);出资额223.4879(万

元), 由资比例8.08%

ORIGINAL SPIRIT HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED (源气控股有限公

司): 出资额39.1426(万元), 出资比例1.42%

Sinomodel Limited: 出资额54.7448(万元),出资比例1.98%

PATENT 着終泉 ,电答编0 4341(万元) - 电**REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0983** 刘桂云 : 出资额0.4341 (万元) , 出资比例0.007235% 黎远珊 : 出资额1.7101 (万元) , 出资比例0.028501%

JONATHAN HUI: 出资额118.8196(万元),出资比例1.980326%

李容会: 出资额0.4341(万元),出资比例0.007235% 陈文新:出资额107.5318(万元),出资比例1.792197%

TANG RAM FAI: 出资额589.3455 (万元),出资比例9.822425%

吳介豫 : 出资额0.4341 (万元), 出资比例0.007235% 许如柏 : 出资额1463.858 (万元), 出资比例24.397635% 高梁于文 ; 出资额690.5798 (万元), 出资比例11.509664%

汤俭: 出资额0.4341(万元), 出资比例0.007235%

平潭亿舫一号投资合伙企业(有限合伙); 出资额1143.7875(万

元),出资比例19.063124%

ORIGINAL SPIRIT HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED (源气控股有限公司)。 山冷泉湖 4150269

司):出资额84.9561(万元),出资比例1.415936%

平潭亿舫三号投资合伙企业(有限合伙): 出资额383、958(万元),出资比例6、3993%

New Paradise Limited: 出资额118.8196(万元), 出资比例 1.980326%

AEfolio LIMITED (亚洲创投服务有限公司);出资额690.5798 (万元),出资比例11.509664%

Sinomodel Limited: 出資额118,8196(万元),出資比例 1,980326%

平潭亿舫二号投资合伙企业(有限合伙): 出资额485.0641(万元),出资比例8.084401%

变更前认缴注册资本总额(万元):

变更后股东信息;

2764.4335 币种: 人民币

变更后认缴注册资本总额(万元):

6000 币种: 人民币

变更前企业类型:

有限责任公司(外商投资、非独资)

变更后企业类型;

股份有限公司(外商投资、未上市)

变更前名称:

辉芒微电子 (深圳) 有限公司

变更后名称:

辉芒微电子 (深圳) 股份有限公司

税务部门重要提示,如您在税务局使用防伪税控系统开具增值税发票,因变更名称、住所,需到原税务局主管税务机关办税服务厅办理防伪税控设备变更发行。



PATENT REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0984

Notice on Changes (and Filings)

22105652939

To Fremont Micro Devices Corporation

We have approved your application for changes (of shareholder information, total amount of subscribed registered capital (ten thousand Yuan), business type and name) on March 18, 2021; and have put your information (about recipient of legal documents served, supervisors, other directors, board members, articles of association) on file. Specific matters approved for change (and filing) are as follows:

Information about recipient of legal documents served before filing:

Tel.: Address: Name:

Information about recipient of legal documents served after filing:

Name: Deng Ting Tel.: 15816310025 Address: Room 5-8, 10/F, Changhong Technology Building, Keji South 12th Road, Science and Technology Park, Nanshan District

Information about supervisors before filing:

Ye Lifen (Supervisor)

Information about supervisors after filing: Ye Lifen (Employee Supervisor), Liu Fang (Supervisor), Wu Fengmei (Chairman of the Board of Supervisors)

Information about other directors before

Gao Bingqiang (Director), Deng Jinhui (Director)

Information about other directors after filing:

Tang Jian (Director), Chen Yangyang (Director), Gao Bingqiang (Director), Li Ronghui (Director), Cui Zhiving (Director), Lin Xinnan (Director)

Information about board members before

Xu Rubai (Chairman) filing:

Information about board members after

filing:

filing:

Xu Rubai (Chairman)

Filing of the articles of association

Tang Jian: Capital contribution of 0.2 (ten thousand Yuan) with a

contribution ratio of 0.01%

Chen Wenxin: Capital contribution of 49.5441 (ten thousand Yuan) with a

contribution ratio of 1.79%

Shareholder information before change:

Tang Kam Fai: Capital contribution of 271.5344 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 9.82%

Li Yuanshan: Capital contribution of 0.7879 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.03%

Wu Jieyu: Capital contribution of 0.2 (ten thousand Yuan) with a

contribution ratio of 0.01%

Li Ronghui: Capital contribution of 0.2 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.01% **PATENT**

REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0985

Gao Liang Yuwen: Capital contribution of 318.177 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 11.51%

Jonathan Hui: Capital contribution of 54.7448 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.98%

Xu Rubai: Capital contribution of 674.4564 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 24.4%

Huang Yuquan: Capital contribution of 0.2 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.01%

Liu Guiyun: Capital contribution of 0.2 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.01%

Pingtan Yifang No.3 Investment Partnership (Limited Partnership): Capital contribution of 176.9044 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 6.4%

Pingtan Yifang No.1 Investment Partnership (Limited Partnership): Capital contribution of 526.9874 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 19.05%

New Paradise Limited: Capital contribution of 54.7448 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.98%

AEfolio LIMITED: Capital contribution of 318.177 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 11.51%

Pingtan Yifang No.2 Investment Partnership (Limited Partnership): Capital contribution of 223.4879 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 8.08%

ORIGINAL SPIRIT HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED: Capital contribution of 39.1426 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.42%

Sinomodel Limited: Capital contribution of 54.7448 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.98%

Huang Yuquan: Capital contribution of 0.4341 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.007235%

Liu Guiyun: Capital contribution of 0.4341 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.007235%

LI Yuanshan: Capital contribution of 1.7101 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.028501%

Jonathan Hui: Capital contribution of 118.8196 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.980326%

Li Ronghui: Capital contribution of 0.4341 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.007235%

Chen Wenxin: Capital contribution of 107.5318 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.792197%

Tang Kam Fai: Capital contribution of 589.3455 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 9.822425%

Wu Jieyu: Capital contribution of 0.4341 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.007235%

Xu Rubai: Capital contribution of 1463.858 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 24.397635%

Gao Liang Yuwen: Capital contribution of 690.5798 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 11.509664%

Tang Jian: Capital contribution of 0.4341 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 0.007235%

Pingtan Yifang No.1 Investment Partnership (Limited Partnership): Capital contribution of 1143.7875 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 19.063124%

ORIGINAL SPIRIT HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED: Capital contribution of 84.9561 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.415936%

Pingtan Yifang No.3 Investment Partnership (Limited Partnership): Capital

Shareholder information after change:

REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0986

contribution of 383.958 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 6.3993%

New Paradise Limited: Capital contribution of 118.8196 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.980326%

AEfolio LIMITED: Capital contribution of 690.5798 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 11.509664%

Sinomodel Limited: Capital contribution of 118.8196 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 1.980326%

Pingtan Yifang No.2 Investment Partnership (Limited Partnership): Capital contribution of 485.0641 (ten thousand Yuan) with a contribution ratio of 8.084401%

Total amount of subscribed registered capital before change (ten thousand Yuan):

2764.4335 Currency: RMB

Total amount of subscribed registered capital after change (ten thousand Yuan):

6000 Currency: RMB

Business type before change:

Limited liability company (foreign-invested, but not wholly

foreign-owned)

Business type after change:

Company limited by shares (foreign-invested, but not listed)

Name before change: FREMONT MICRO DEVICES (SZ) LIMITED

Name after change: Fremont Micro Devices Corporation

Important note from the tax bureau: If you issue VAT invoices by using the anti-counterfeit tax-control system of the tax bureau, in case of any change in your name and domicile, you are required to complete the procedures for changing the anti-counterfeit tax-control device with the tax service hall of the competent tax authority under the original tax bureau.

Shenzhen Administration for Market Regulation

March 18, 2021

[Stamp/Seal: Special Seal for Registration Business of Shenzhen Administration for Market Regulation (Electronic)]

PATENT REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0987

STATEMENT OF TRANSLATOR

I certify that I am fluent in both English and Chinese and that the attached English translation of <u>Notice on Changes</u> is a true and accurate translation of the original document in Chinese.

Signature: / Jet Ning /

Name: Jet Ning

Date: September 24, 2021

PATENT REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 09/26/2021